Financial adviser to the Company and Underwriter of the Rights Issue

Silverbricks Securities Company Limited

Reference is made to (i) the prospectus of RMH Holdings Limited (the “Company”) dated 25 February

2022 (the “Prospectus”) in connection with, amongst other things, the Rights Issue on the basis of one

(1) Rights Shares for every two (2) existing Shares held on the Record Date; and (ii) the announcement

of RMH Holdings Limited dated 18 March 2022 (the “Announcement”) in respect of the results of the

Rights Issue. Unless otherwise stated, terms used herein shall have the same meanings as those defined in

the Prospectus.

2

The Board of Directors would like to hereby clarify that there were inadvertent clerical errors with

respect to the shareholding structure of the Company in the Announcement, and to the best of the

Directors’ knowledge, information and belief after having made reasonable enquiries, the shareholding

structure of the Company immediately before and after the completion of the Rights Issue shall be as

follows:

Shareholders

Immediately before completion

of the Rights Issue

Immediately after completion

of the Rights Issue

No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

Brisk Success Holdings Limited (Note 1) 141,848,000 16.42% 210,024,000 16.21%

Substantial shareholder:

Mr. Li Ming Cheng (Note 2) 133,664,000 15.47% 133,664,000 10.31%

Public Shareholders:

The Underwriter and the subscribers procured by

the Underwriter (Notes 3 and 4) – – 235,082,923 18.14%

Other public Shareholders 588,488,000 68.11% 717,229,077 55.34%

Total: 864,000,000 100% 1,296,000,000 100%

Notes:

1) As at the date of the Announcement, Dr. Loh Teck Hiong, an executive Director, held 70% equity interests in Brisk

Success Holdings Limited and by virtue of Part XV of the SFO, Dr. Loh Teck Hiong was deemed to be interested in

the 141,848,000 Shares held by Brisk Success Holdings Limited. Ms. Fung Yuen Yee, being the spouse of Dr. Loh Teck

Hiong, was deemed to be interested in all the Shares in which Dr. Loh Teck Hiong was interested by virtue of Part XV

of the SFO.

2) As at the date of the Announcement, HK MZ Health Investment Management Group Limited held 132,968,000 Shares.